
OPWDD ELIGIBILITY COORDINATORS 

DDSO 
CONTACT PHONE # 

EMAIL ADDRESS FAX # 

Bernard Fineson 
Francina Branch 

Francina.Branch@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 217-6179 

Fax: (718) 217-5166 

Brooklyn 
Janet Strauss 

Janet.Strauss@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 642-8629 

Fax: (718) 642-6013 

Broome 
Ed Sorel 

Edward.Sorel@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (607) 770-0507 

Fax: (607) 770-0308 

Capital District 
Susan Verzulli 

Susan.Verzulli.phd @opwdd.ny.gov 

 (518) 370-7539 

Fax: (518) 370-7401 

Central New York 

Victoria  Wells, PsyD 

Vicky.Wells@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (315) 473-6982 

Fax: (315) 473-4033 

Kristine Prindle, LMSW 

Kristine.Prindle@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (315) 473-2969 

Fax: (315) 473-4033 

Finger Lakes 
Judith Herlihy 

Judith.Herlihy@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (585) 241-5726/5741 

Fax: (585) 241-5765 

Hudson Valley 
Vicki Tobar 

Vicki.Tobar@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (845) 947-6011/6156 

Fax: (845) 947-6414 

Long Island 
Richard Rice 

Richard.Rice@opwdd.ny.gov 

Phone:  (631) 493-1747 

Fax: (631) 493-1803 

Metro NY 
Lois Gillman 

Lois.Gillman@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (212) 229-3601 

Fax: (212) 229-3136 

Staten Island 
Ellen Bleckman 

Ellen.Bleckman@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (718) 982-1906 

Fax:  (718) 983-5007 

Sunmount David J. Meeker 

David.Meeker@opwdd.ny.gov 

 518-359-2465 

Fax:        518-359-7657 

Taconic 
James Baker 

James.Baker@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (845) 471-9226 x 114 

Fax: (845) 452-3127 

Western NY 
Cecily Peinkofer 

Cecily.Peinkofer@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (716) 517-3423 

Fax: (716) 517-3779 
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